

ROBINSON TOWNSHIP

12010 – 120TH AVENUE, GRAND HAVEN, MI 49417 616-846-2210

A meeting of the Robinson Township Water Board will be held on **Tuesday**, **October 15**, **2024 at 6:00 pm at the Robinson Township Hall**.

AGENDA

- Call to Order
- Approval of Minutes June 24, 2024
- Approval of Agenda
- Business:
 - 1. Well location in Robinson Township Park and requested information
 - 2. Amendment to the Water Master Plan
 - 3. Any and all other business that may come before the Board
- Adjournment

The Township will provide reasonable auxiliary aids and services at this meeting, such as signers for hearing impaired persons and audiotapes of printed materials for visually impaired person, upon receipt of seven days prior notice. Disabled persons requiring such auxiliary aids or services should so notify the Township by contacting the Township Clerk. This notice is given in accordance with the provisions of the Michigan Open Meeting Act, Act 267, and Public Act of 1976

Christine Saddler Robinson Township Clerk September 26, 2024